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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

2 ¥

IN RE: JOENSTON ROAD, GOSHEN
TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No: Qo144 T-C D

Tvpe of Case: Road Docket

Tvpe of Pleading:  Praecipe

Filed on Behalf of: Goshen Township
Counsel of Record for This Party:

K:m C. Kesner, Esquire

Supreme Ct. L.D. #28307

23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
8#4-765-1706 — phone
824-765-7006 — facsimile
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: JOHNSTON ROAD, GOSHEN : Nou.:

TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO: WILLIAM A. SHAW. PROTHONOTARY
In accordance with §2315 of the Second Class Townsaip Coce, as amended, 53 P.S. §67316, please
file the within Resolution excepting land for road purposes together with a survey o the road showing its

location and width.

/
Date: _$- 7- 2006 | v e

Kim C. 'sner, Esquire
Solicitor - Goshen Township
Supreme Court [.D. #28307
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-1706




SN0 J0 HelO7AEIOUOO
MEUS V WEIIM

900z L0 d3S

a3id



RESOLUTION 2006:8

RESOLUTION TO TAKE OVER JOHNSTON ROAD BY THE TOWNSHIP
FROM THE PROPERTY OWNERS

WHEREAS, the residents on Johnston Road have petitioned the Township
Supervisors and have agreed to pay for the surveying and deed.

WHEREAS the supervisors of Goshen Township have agreed at their regular
monthly meeting on July 13, 2006, to take over the Johnston Road. The Supervisors
will petition the Municipal Services of PennDot to have this road included on the
Liquid Fuels reimbursement list.

Approved and adopted this 13th of July, 2006.

CERTIFICATION:

I, Penny McCracken, secretary-treasurer of the Township of Goshen, hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 2006:8 passed and

approved by the Board of Supervisors of Goshen Township on the 13th day of July,
2006.

Signed: %M w . (e
Szgervisor
Su;ﬁy
Supervisor

— MW@V

Secretary - freasurer




DEED OF EASEMENT

| st
THIS INDENTURE, made this 6 = day of Q,(La {)S,‘f ,
2006 by ROBERT L. TAYLOR and ELIZABETH TAYLOR, husband and wife, of 2182 Jerry
Run Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or plural, called the GRANTOR

A
N
D

GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33’) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-29.4 and more fully described in Deed Book
1120, page 41. '

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hcreby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might

- otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of

June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

Loéaum %\/X(/M Wm%f (SEAL)

Robert L. Taylor

W) CZ pdeth m. \Y’W (SEAL)

ElizabBeth Taylor

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the 3' = day of Mé_ir , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Robert L. Taylor and Elizabeth Taylor, known to me
(or satisfactorily prove) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument,
and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Din A s

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: T&V\ C;q o O

NOTARAL SEAL .
DAWN L. SHAW, Noldry Public
Clearfiald, C!e:;rf'e!d County, PA -
My Commission Expires Jan, 29, 2010







‘DEED OF EASEMENT

THIS INDENTURE, made this ) sY day of (Lm UST)/ ,
2006 by ROBERT E. JOHNSTON and CHERYL A. JOHNSTON, husband and wife, of 115
Johnston Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830, their heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or plural, called the GRANTOR

A
N
‘ D
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33”) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-92 and more fully described in Deed Book
1468, page 263.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33”) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

Oﬁlww % %W RM (SEAL)
@V(&Am Vgn,%-@«‘) (Hered A Jodordon  (sEAL)

CheryVA. Jolgﬁon

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARF IELD

On the 3/ day of A‘%«Lﬁ"\‘ , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Robert E. Johnston & Cheryl A. Johnston, known to me
(or satisfactorily prove) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument,
and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Chon 3 fia

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

29 30/ O

NOTARIAL SFEAL
DAWN L. SHAW, Notary Public
Clearfield, C'2arfield COur‘-h. PA
MyCommnssmn Expires Jan. 29, 2010
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DEED OF EASEMENT

THIS INDENTURE, made this Al Ho day of _ OdepTemper
2006 by DENNIS MCCRACKEN and PATRICIA C. MCCRACKEN, husband and wife, of 156
Johnston Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830, their heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or plural, called the GRANTOR

A
N
D

GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR'’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-121 and more fully described in Instrument
No. 200008611.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

Moo d Mo G I90dd

Dennis McCralken

[Oélawn L Mo 4@%”@( 7 s

Patricia C. McCracken

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the M day of gLD‘ka'e F , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Dennis McCracken and Patricia C. McCracken, known
to me (or satisfactorily prove) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(Joscon 4 Stuge

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Jan 842010

. 'NOTARIAL SEAL '

8AWNL SHAW, Notary Pybrie

Cearﬁe!d Cleaifizig Courty, pa
Ommission Expares Jan, 29 2010
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DEED OF EASEMENT

) st Clugust
THIS INDENTURE, made this day of qUS

2006 by CECIL E. TAYLOR and ISABEL TAYLOR, husband and wife, of 79 Johnston Road
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns
hereinafter, whether singular or plural, called the GRANTOR

b4

A
N
D
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33’) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-29.7 and more fully described in Deed Book
1704, page 480.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.



Pt

\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

Oeen f_Saco
‘S)[“Mm, i ié@;

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Isabel Taylor

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the Z/ day of Mﬁ , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared”Cecil E. Taylor and Isabel Taylor, known to me (or
satisfactorily prove) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Tan 29 20/0

NOTARIAL SEAL
DAWN L. SHAW, Notary Putiic
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA

' My Commission Expires Jan. 28, '2010 _
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DEED OF EASEMENT
) TL _
THIS INDENTURE, made this 4 day of &@ULWM :

2006 by LEWIS K. TAYLOR, of 2234 Jerry Run Road, Clearﬁeld,'Peﬁnsylvania, 16830, his

heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or
plural, called the GRANTOR :

A
N .
' D
GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33”) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-29.1 and more fully described as Instrument
Number 200007821.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33”) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

s Y M

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the Z' ' day of &,D‘kﬂ\,b{f , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Lewis K. Taylor, known to me (or satisfactorily prove)
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public o

My Commission Expires:

Rn 39 _o?D/D

NO TARIA
DAV L SEAL

YN L. SHAW, Nosdry p, '
Clearfield, Cloarfiolg ""?nug':\

Commssvon Expires Jan, 29, 2010
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DEED OF EASEMENT
THIS INDENTURE, made this 4HU  day of Sepfemderd ,

2006 by LEWIS K. TAYLOR, of 2234 Jerry Run Road, Clearﬁeld,'Per'msylvania, 16830, his
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or
plural, called the GRANTOR :

A
N
D

GOSHEN TOWNSHIP, a second class township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
office located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.O. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hereinafter called the GRANTEE,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey a sufficient easement in and to an area of its property presently occupied by and utilized
as a private road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be incorporated into the
Township Road System; and

WHEREAS, GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for public
highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
GRANTOR’s property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-29.1 and more fully described as Instrument
Number 200007821.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
easement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical
dimension in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006
by Yost Surveying, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portion of which is annexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,
including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.

The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever discharge the
GRANTEE or any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their employees or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.



-y

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed 6r caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound thereby.

WITNESS:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the [1['_‘ day of &Mbﬁf , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Lewis K. Taylor, known to me (or satisfactorily prove)
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public —

My Commission Expires:

Rn 49 2010

NOTARIAL SEAL
DAWN ¢ - SHAW, Nozary Pubiic
Clearﬁeld Clearfield County, PA

7 My Commssnon Expires jan, 29 2010
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: JOHNSTON ROAD, GOSHEN i No. 2096.\4yn.¢cop
TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD :
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA . Type of Case: Road Docket

Type of Pleading: Praecipe
. Filed on Behalf of Goshen Township

. Evelyn McCracken, Secretary

Goshen Township

- P.0O.Box 143

: Shawville, PA 16873

. 814-765-0146 — phone

. 814-765-0146 — facsimile



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: JOHNSTONROAD, GOSHEN ~ :  No. 2006. \N41- €9
TOWNSHIP, CLEARFIELD :
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TO: WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY
In accordance with §2316 of the Second Class Township Code, as amended, 53
P.S. §67316, please file within Resolution excepting land for road purposes together with

a survey of the road showing its location and width.

Date: Q { f O b /g,blj«ﬂ/uw . M&WW
“Evelyn /. McCracken, Secretary/Treasurer
Goshen Township
P. O. Box 143
Shawville, PA 16873
(814) 765-0146
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DEED OF EASEMENT

THIS INDENTURE, made this ___/ (s i day of Sep tember .
2006 by JASON L. UNCH, of 167 Johnston Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830, his heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, hereinafter, whether singular or plural,
called the GRANTOR

A
N
D
: GOSHEN TQWNSHIP, a second class townshxp of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its
ofﬁce located at 116 Knobs Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and a mailing address of P.0. Box
143, Shawville, Pennsylvania, 16873, hercinafter called the GRANTEE

WITNESSETH:

i WHEREAS, the GRANTOR, in conjunction with other adjoining landowners, wishes to
convey»ig“suﬁicmnt easement in and to an arca of its property presently occupied by and utilized
asia-private; road to be dedicated by GRANTEE as a Township Road to be mcorporated into the
Townshlp Road System and

42 WHEREAS GRANTOR wishes to convey to GRANTEE an easement for pubhc
‘hnghwayvfpurposes thirty-three (33”) feet in width and unlimited in vertical dimension from
‘GRANTORs'property situate in Goshen Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania identified
by Clearfield County Assessment Map No. 115-L6-91 and more fully described as Instrument
Number 200308311.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, GRANTOR does hereby grant and convey to GRANTEE an
casement for public highway purposes thirty-three (33°) feet in width and unlimited in vertical

T ~~<d1mens1on in, to, over and across that area designated on a plot plan thereof dated June 28, 2006 -

by Yost Surveymg, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, a portlon of which is antiexed hereto as Exhibit
“A” and incorporated herein by reference.

“ Provided, however, that GRANTOR shall retain the right to deep mine minerals,

including removal of gas and oil by means of wells located off the right-of-way, from a
minimum depth to be determined by the GRANTEE.
i ‘\Q.gé -The GRANTOR does further remise, release, quitclaim and forever* dlscharge the
:GRANTEE or, any agency or political subdivision thereof or its or their: employees™ or
representatives of and from all suits, damages, claims and demands which the GRANTOR might
otherwise have been entitled to assert under the provisions of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of
June 22,1964, P.L. 84, as amended (26 P.S. 1-101 et seq.,) for or on account of the acquisition of
the aforesaid easement from GRANTOR. This being a voluntary acquisition by donation.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has executed or caused to be executed these
presents, intending to be legally bound theretby.

WITNESS:

g | ZM Ll sen

“fason L. Ufich

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

sS: /9/-2- 3944/
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On the _/{p *Lday of )ZZ,QZJM , 2006, before me, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared J4son L. Unch, known to me (or satisfactorily prove) to
be the person whose name is subscribed to zhe within instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

v *iN'WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereanto set my hand and seal.

ol NOTARIAL SEAL

- cmnov i Gratms Notary Publio Wary P
1 | Crearfield Borough, County of Clearfeld My Comfgission Expires:




JASON L-UNCH
11516
~2003/08311
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DALEG. & BETTY ANN
OGDEN
115-L6-11
750/274
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